
MALDA ZILLA PARISHAD

Malda - 732101

ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER

online quotations on Item-Rate-Basis in prescribed proforma in plain paper fol the sake of completing the

time bound work with full safety and responsibility in respect ofthe Malda Zilla Parishad are hereby

invited by the undersigned from resourceful experienced and responsible agencies having satisfactory

credentials for similar nature ofwork.

l) Name ofthe work: -

l. Supply of bed room package with 2 seater sofa for executive room (including 1 piece 7x6

un! 6ea, z pcs bed side table, I piece wardrobe, I piece study table, I piece dresser cum tv

NIQ-03(e) of 2023-24

Depth - 450.0 mm
Width - 45O.o mm
Height - 51 7.O mm

Top panel of 25 mjn and Drawer fronts of 18 mm PVC
rnernbrane pressed MDF.

Body and drawer panels are made of l8 111m thick
Preliminated Parti;le Board .All the exposed edges are edge

banded with 2 tnrn thick PVC edge banding'

The high quatity hardware used like Roller Slides , Hinges '
rrrinifix, dowels is of make Hettich.

Corrstruction I(nock Down corlstruction

I':rclicts: I packet.

18 rnm thick Prelaminated Particle Board is in 'Wenge Realistic

18 rrrm & 25 mrrr PVC rrrembrane presscd MDF is in Colarain'

unit with mirror
2. Mattress King Size-78"X72"

3. Double Bed (King size) 7x6

4. Single Mattress 78"X36"

5. Bed side Table

6. 2 Door Wardrobe

7. 2 Seater Sofa

8. Single Bed 78x36

9. Double Locker Almirah

10. Dining Table (1+6)

11. Chair For StudY Table

2) Major Specification for above items:-

A)

Overall Sizc :

Nlatcrial

ll.rt'dwa re

Finish :.
l'ore,

Specification for Darkchocolate Bed Side Table



B Specifi cation for Darkchocola te Kins Box fled \ /ith Drawer

Overall Sl-ze Length - 2053.O mrr
Width - la75.Omrr
I{eight - 1134.Orr}m

N4aterial
Squale

Bed Structure cor1sist of rrretal fran-res

Pipes in 1.2 mtn Thickness & N4.S.

N4.S.25

in 1.O

Partition panels and plinths are rnade of 25 rnrr1 Thick
Prelarrrinated Par'ticle Board.

Head toard and Tail board are rr:radc oi zs .r'..' thick P.w.C
rnenrtrrane pressed l\4DF.

Construction

edges

Fintsh :
in

IvlJrteri al

Board

Side troard , 
^lattress 

panels and f)ravrcr panels

l8 rnrn thick Prelatninated Particle Board rrith all

edge tranded with 2 mlTr thick PvC edge bancling.

Knock Down construction.

1 Bed in 6 packcts.

of Bed are

Dar'kchocolate finish
18 rnff1 t}-.ick Prelarr-lir1ated Particle Board is in Colarain Shade
Iuetal frarnes are powder coated in shade l\latt Black to
the ttrickness of 50 !11icrorrs(-r- 1O).

PvC r'rernbrane pressed i\4DF of Head Board and Tail toard is

c)

Speci fi tion for dresse r ()f additional rn itrr re
Con1rno

Oweralr Size Width - 9OO.O rn[r
Depth - 432 lTlrn
Height - lToo mrn

MDF.

Particlc

Body panels are rnade of l8 rrrn thick Prelafl.Iinated Particle

All tl,e exposed edges are edge barrded with 2 rnrn thick PVC
edge banding.

Door I)anel is rnade of l8 rnrn P-w.C rnernbrane pressed MDF'
Mirro; of size l2}6x4a7x4rfi!r.^ thk fixed \with door panel

Drau,er froDts are rnade of 18 rnr! P.v.C rnelnbrane presse't

Drawe! cornponents are n-rade of I 8 rnltl thick Prelarninated

Eloard .All the exposed edges are edge baodcd with 2 Irarn thick
PVC edge t andina

Drawer bottorn are made of gr:rlrn thk Prelar).tinated particle

The high quality hardware used like Satin finish Handles
rnake S\vASTlI.. Slide Rotler, door hinges sli<le-or1, rastex
wooden dowels is of tnake Hettich..

15.

Knock DowI1 construction

2 packet.

PVC rneInL,rane pressed MDF is in
\^/enge Realistic Pore Shade for lfark Chocolato
\/errnount V 45309 for Fluttei & Squadro.

flardlvarG

ra rnrn thick Pr€laminated Particle Board is in
Colarain Shade for Dark Chocolate.
Cirr'la]I1on Shade for Flutter & Squadro.

Construction:



3) Terms & Conditions:

l. All materials supply within stipulated time.
2. Rate of material will be submitted including GST.
3. All the above items to be supplied at Malda Bhavan, Plot No.-20A, KB Block, Sector-lll, Salt lake,

Kolkata.

Important Dates

The authority has the exclusive liberty ofaccepting or rejecting the quotations received as per this NIQ.

ffiu",*^to"Additional Dis

&

Additional Executive officer

Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda

I Date of publication olNotice lnviting e-Tender 20-02-2024

Period of dorvnloading bidding documents & submission
ftom the e-procureincnt portal

Frc,JJ{ 20-02-204 (l'7 .30) to 27 -02-2024 (l7.30Hrs).

Deadline for receiving ofBids onlinc 27-02-2024 (Up to 17.30 Hrs)

.l Time and Date and place for opening of Technical Bids
online

29-02-2024 (Al 17.30 Hrs)
Malda Zilla Parishad.

) Date and Time and Place for publication ofthe name ofthe
Technically Qualified Tendercrs

0l-03-2024 (After I l 30 Hrs) or on any other day aod time as

desired and fixed by the Tcnder Inviting Authority.
Place: Malda Zilla Parishad.

6. Oflicer Inviting Bids / Tender Inviting Authority Additional District Magistralc, Malda
&

Additional Executive Offi cer
Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.

I

3. I

I



r'nemo Not l/ i ltollEng I Mzp-2024 oate;a/)1o/1.zoz+

Copy forwarded for information to:

1. The Sabhadhipati, fvlalda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
2. The Joint Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Panchayats & Rural Development Department,

Joint Administrative Building (7th Floor), HC-7, Sector-lll, Salt Lake, Kolkata-700106.
3. The Executive Officer, Malda Zilla Parishad & District Magistrate, Malda.
4. The Sahakari Sabhadhipati, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
5. The Secretary, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
5. The Deputy Secretary, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
7. The District Engineer, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
8. The FC & CAO, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda.
9. CA to AEO, Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda
10. Quotation file.
1L.This Office notice Board for wide publicity,

Additional D agistrate, Malda

&

Additional Executive officer

Malda Zilla Parishad, Malda


